

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR, J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD,

SehkariBhawan Panama Chowk, Jammu.

(www.jkssb.nic.in

## **Notice**

## <u>Subject:-Answer Key& representation of various examinationsheld/going</u> to be heldin the month of February 2018- regarding.

The Answer key and Question paper of the <u>various examinations held/going</u> to be held in the month February, 2018 along with link for representation will be available/activated as per the following schedule –

Exam type	Date of viewing	Where to access	<b>Important Instructions</b>
Lab Assistant exam (CBT) 02 of 2017	1 <sup>st</sup> and 2 <sup>nd</sup> March, 2018	www.ssbjk.in	For Question Paper, Answer Key and Candidate Response:  Candidates are required to login with their roll number and Date of Birth to view their Question Paper, Correct Responses and responses submitted by the candidate.  For Submitting Representation:  Candidates are requested to login with their Roll No and Date of Birth to view the Answer Key.  Against each question, candidates can see a Button for representation. He may click the same. A new page opens and the candidate is expected to fill two text boxes —  1. What is the problem faced with question and/or answer.  2. Proof - Indicate the  Book/author/page number or  URL of website. After submitting this, he can go back to the question paper again and submit another question. The candidate to click 'Submit all' which is available at the end of the page. A new page is shown with all the submissions of the candidate.  Candidates are requested to Click on 'Confirm' for Final Submission and Logout

items) 25 <sup>th</sup> Feb, 2018	2018		their Roll No and Date of Birth to view Answer Key. The representation link will also be available therein.
CBT 27 <sup>th</sup> February, 2018 (various items)	10 <sup>th</sup> and 11 <sup>th</sup> March, 2018	www.jkssb.nic.in	For Question Paper, Answer Key and Candidate Response:  Candidates are required to login with their roll number and Date of Birth to view their Question Paper, Correct Response and Candidate's Response alongside.  For Submitting Representation:  Candidates are requested to login with their Roll No and Date of Birth to view Answer Key.  Candidates can Click on 'SAVE AND CONTINUE' to submit Representation for more than one Question.  Candidates are requested to Click on 'SUBMIT' for Final Submission and Logout

Note -The above will be the only mode of submitting representations.

Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.

No. SSB/Sel/Secy/2018/2217-27 Dated: 25-02-2018.

## Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K State.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K State.
- 3. Director Information, J&K Government, Srinagar with the request to get the said notification published in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on three consecutive dates.
- 4. Director, Radio Jammu/Kashmir with the request to kindly broadcast the above said notification appropriately.
- 5. Director, Doordarshan Jammu/Kashmir with the request to kindly telecast the above said notification appropriately.
- 6. Joint Director Information, Jammu/Kashmir, with the request to publish the said notification in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on three consecutive dates.
- 7. Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu / Srinagar.
- 8. Public Law Officer, J&KSSB.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, for information of the Ld. Chairman, JKSSB.
- 10. Incharge Website for uploading of the Notice on the official website of the Board.
- Notice Board.